

SCHEDULE 1

Regulation 2(a)

Consequential amendments of Orders of Council made under the Health Professions Order 2001

Health Professions (Parts of and Entries in the Register) Order of Council 2003

1. In the Health Professions (Parts of and Entries in the Register) Order of Council 2003(1)—
 - (a) in article 1(2) (citation, commencement and interpretation), for “Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001” substitute “Health Professions Order 2001”,
 - (b) in the table in Schedule 1 (parts of the register)—
 - (i) in column 1 omit “Part 16–Social Workers”,
 - (ii) in column 2 omit “Social Worker”.

Health Professions Council (Registration and Fees) Rules Order of Council 2003

2. In the Schedule to the Health Professions Council (Registration and Fees) Rules Order of Council 2003(2)—
 - (a) in rule 2 (interpretation), in the definition of “the Order”, for “Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001” substitute “Health Professions Order 2001”,
 - (b) in rule 2A (application to visiting health or social work professionals from relevant European States) and in the heading to that rule, omit “or social work” in both places,
 - (c) in rule 11C (information required on indemnity arrangements), omit paragraph (4),
 - (d) in the table in Schedule 5 (registration period)—
 - (i) in column 1 omit “Social Workers”,
 - (ii) in column 2, in the entry relating to social workers, omit “30th November in an even-numbered year”.

Health Professions Council (Screeners) Rules Order of Council 2003

3. In rule 2 (interpretation) in the Schedule to the Health Professions Council (Screeners) Rules Order of Council 2003(3), in the definition of “the Order”, for “Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001” substitute “Health Professions Order 2001”.

Health Professions Council (Investigating Committee) Procedure Rules Order of Council 2003

4. In rule 2 (interpretation) in the Schedule to the Health Professions Council (Investigating Committee) Procedure Rules Order of Council 2003(4), in the definition of “the Order”, for “Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001” substitute “Health Professions Order 2001”.

Health Professions Council (Conduct and Competence Committee) (Procedure) Rules Order of Council 2003

5. In rule 2 (interpretation) in the Schedule to the Health Professions Council (Conduct and Competence Committee) (Procedure) Rules Order of Council 2003(5), in the definition of “the

(1) [S.I. 2003/1571](#); relevant amending instruments are [S.I. 2004/2033](#) and [2522](#), [2009/1182](#), [2010/233](#) and [2012/1479](#).

(2) [S.I. 2003/1572](#); relevant amending instruments are [S.I. 2007/3101](#), [2012/1479](#) and [2015/93](#).

(3) [S.I. 2003/1573](#); as amended by [S.I. 2012/1479](#).

(4) [S.I. 2003/1574](#); as amended by [S.I. 2012/1479](#). There are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

(5) [S.I. 2003/1575](#); as amended by [S.I. 2012/1479](#). There are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

Order”, for “Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001” substitute “Health Professions Order 2001”.

Health Professions Council (Health Committee) (Procedure) Rules Order of Council 2003

6. In rule 2 (interpretation) in the Schedule to the Health Professions Council (Health Committee) (Procedure) Rules Order of Council 2003(6), in the definition of “the Order”, for “Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001” substitute “Health Professions Order 2001”.

Health Professions Council (Functions of Assessors) Rules Order of Council 2003

7. In rule 2 (interpretation) in the Schedule to the Health Professions Council (Functions of Assessors) Rules Order of Council 2003(7), in the definition of “the Order”, for “Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001” substitute “Health Professions Order 2001”.

Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001 (Legal Assessors) Order of Council 2003

8. In the Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001 (Legal Assessors) Order of Council 2003(8)—

- (a) in the title, for “Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001” substitute “Health Professions Order 2001”,
- (b) in article 1 (citation, commencement and interpretation)—
 - (i) in paragraph (1), for “Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001” substitute “Health Professions Order 2001”,
 - (ii) in paragraph (2), in the definition of “the Order”, for “Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001” substitute “Health Professions Order 2001”.

Health Professions Council (Registration Appeals) Rules Order of Council 2003

9. In rule 2 (interpretation) in the Schedule to the Health Professions Council (Registration Appeals) Rules Order of Council 2003(9), in the definition of “Order”, for “Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001” substitute “Health Professions Order 2001”.

Health and Care Professions Council (Constitution) Order 2009

10. In article 1(2) (interpretation) of the Health and Care Professions Council (Constitution) Order 2009(10), in the definition of “the Order”, for “Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001” substitute “Health Professions Order 2001”.

Health Professions Council (Practice Committees and Miscellaneous Amendments) Rules Order of Council 2009

11. In rule 2 (interpretation) in the Schedule to the Health Professions Council (Practice Committees and Miscellaneous Amendments) Rules Order of Council 2009(11)—

- (a) in the definition of “lay member”, in paragraph (a)—

(6) S.I. 2003/1576; as amended by S.I. 2012/1479. There are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

(7) S.I. 2003/1577; as amended by S.I. 2012/1479. There are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

(8) S.I. 2003/1578; as amended by S.I. 2012/1479. There are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

(9) S.I. 2003/1579; as amended by S.I. 2012/1479. There are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

(10) S.I. 2009/1345; as amended by S.I. 2012/1479. There are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

(11) S.I. 2009/1355; the relevant amending instrument is S.I. 2012/1479.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

- (i) in sub-paragraph (i), after “a registrant” insert “(other than a person who was registered in that part of the register which related to the social work profession in England)”;
 - (ii) omit “or” after sub-paragraph (iii),
 - (iii) omit sub-paragraph (iv),
- (b) in the definition of “the Order”, for “Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001” substitute “Health Professions Order 2001”.